APPOINTED COMMITTEES 2025 - 2026

Archives
* Larry Krannich, Professor and Chair Emeritus, Department of Chemistry, University of
Alabama Birmingham, Birmingham, AL, 35295, 205.936.0823 | krannich@uab.edu -
Archivist
Auditing Senior Academy
* Budget and Finance Committee
Auditing Junior Academy
* Budget and Finance Committee
* Mark Jones, 655 Spencer Ave., Auburn, AL 36832, (334) 444-3099, jonesmt@troup.org.
Budget and Finance
* Trustee, Ken Marion, (Chair) 2026, Dept. of Biology, Univ. of Alabama at Birmingham,
Birmingham, AL, 35294-1170, , kmarion@uab.edu
* Trustee, Ellen Buckner, (2026) College of Health Sciences, School of Nursing, Samford
University, Birmingham, AL, 35229, (205)726-2092(w); (205) 810-9877(c),
ebuckne2@samford.edu; ebbuckner@gmail.com
President, Matthew Edwards, Department of Physics, Alabama A&M Univ., Normal, AL,
35762, (256) 372-8119 or (256) 372-8104, matthew.edwards@aamu.edu
* Counselor to the Junior Academy, Mark Jones, (2026) 1233 Sanders St., Auburn. AL
36870, jonesmt@troup.org.
* Past President, Vinoy Thomas, Department of Materials Science and Engineering,
University of Alabama at Birmingham, (205) 975-4098, vthomas@uab.edu
» Treasurer, Bettina Riley, (2026) USA College of Nursing, 161 N. Section Street, Suite C,
Fairhope, AL, 36532, (251) 517-5363, briley(@southalabama.edu
» Secretary, Melia Fincher, (2026) Department of Biology, Samford University,
Birmingham, AL, 35229, (205) 726-2928, rmfinche(@samford.edu
* Executive Director, John Shelley-Tremblay, Department of Psychology, University of
South Alabama, UCOM 1123, Mobile, AL 36688 (251) 460-6883,
jstremblay(@southalabama.edu
Editorial Beard-and-Asseciate Journal Editors: (staggered 3-yr terms)
* Ronald N. Hunsinger, (2026), Chair and Executive Director. Alabama Academy of
Science, Rnhunsin@samford.edu, (205) 540-6732
* Brian Toone, Editor, Dept. of Computer Science, Samford Univ., Birmingham, AL,
35229, (205) 726-2960, brtoone@samford.edu
* Sharvare Palwai, (2026) Dept. of Physics, Tuskegee Univ. Tuskegee, AL 36088,
spalwai@tuskegee.edu

» Jean-Pierre Arditi, (2026) Department of Psychology, University of South Alabama,
UCOM 1123, Mobile, AL 36688 (251) 460-6371 x2, jarditi@southalabama.edu
Electronic Media: (3-yr terms)

* Diann Jordan, (2025) 915 South Jackson Street, Montgomery, AL 36101,
djordan@alasu.edu



mailto:Rnhunsin@samford.edu

Warren Jones, (2025) Laboratory Manager for the Division of Hematology and Oncology
in the School of Medicine at UAB Hospital, Designer and Teacher of Biology Courses
Online, warrentjones@uab.edu, warrentjones@gmail.com (205) 427-9827 (replaces
Richard Hudiburg’s term of service — At Richard’s request)

Brian Toone, (2025) Dept. of Computer Science, Samford Univ., Birmingham, AL,
35229, (205) 726-2960, brtoone@samford.edu

Emmett B. Carmichael Award: (staggered 2-yr terms)

Drew Hataway (2026) Department of Biological and Environmental Science, Samford
University, Birmingham, AL 35229, 205-726-419), rahatawa@samford.edu (replaces
Richard Hudiburg’s term of service)

David Nelson, (2026) Department of Biology, University of South Alabama, Mobile, AL
36688, dnelson@usouthal.edu

Brian Toone, (ex officio) Department of Computer Sci., Samford University,
Birmingham, AL 35229 (205) 726-2960, brtoone@samford.edu.

Larry Davenport, (2026) Department of Biological Sciences, Samford University,
Birmingham, AL 35229, ljdavenp@samford.edu

Gorgas Scholarship Program: (staggered3-yr-terms)
* Ellen Buckner, Co-chair, College of Health Sciences, School of Nursing, Samford

University, Birmingham, AL 35229 (205) 910-9877 ebbuckner@gmail.com &
ellen.buckner@samford.edu

» Michael Hallman, Scientist, hallman.michael@gmail.com

Elizabeth Dobbins, (2025) Department of Biology, Samford University, Birmingham, AL
35229, egdobbin@samford.edu

David H. Nelson, (2025) Department of Biology, University of South Alabama, Mobile,
AL 36688, dnelson@southalabama.edu

Prakash Sharma, (2025) Department of Physics, Tuskegee University, Tuskegee, AL
36088, psharma@tuskegee.edu.

Lauren Rast Boban, (2025) Dept. of Physics, Univ. of Alabama at Birmingham,
Birmingham, AL 35294, (205) 975-0219 laurenr@uab.edu.

Mitzi Adams (2025) 320 Sparkman Drive, Huntsville, AL, 35805, mitzi.adams@nasa.gov
Junior Academy:

Mark Jones, 1233 Sanders St., Auburn, Al 36870, jonesmt@troup.org. Junior Academy
Regional Counselors:

Virginia Vilardi, Wetumpka High School, 1251 Coosa River Parkway, Wetumpka, AL
36092 (334) 799-0104, (334) 514-1770 virginia.vilardi@elmore.k12.al.us.



mailto:warrentjones@uab.edu
mailto:rahatawa@samford.edu

Local Arrangements at Troy University at Montgomery

Uduak Afangideh, Ph.D., Department Chair, Department of Natural &

Physical Sciences, Faulkner University, 334.386.7563,
uafangideh@faulkner.edu

Long Range Planning: (staggered 4-yr terms, committee elects chair)

Akshaya Kumar (2025) Department of Physics, Tuskegee University, Tuskegee, AL
36088, (334) 727-8968, akumar@tuskegee.edu.

Ronald N. Hunsinger (2029), Professor and Chair Emeritus, Department of Biological
and Environmental Sciences, Samford University, Birmingham, Al 35229,
rnhunsin@samford.edu

Brian Toone, (ex officio) (2029) Department of Computer Sci., Samford University,
Birmingham, AL 35229 (205) 726-2960, brtoone@samford.edu.

John Shelley-Tremblay, (2026), Department of Psychology, University of South Alabama,
UCOM 1123, (251) 460-6883 Mobile, AL 36688, jstremblay@southalabama.edu

Mason Scholarship: (staggered 3-yr terms)

Mickie Powell (Chair) (2028) Department of Biology, University of Alabama at
Birmingham, Birmingham, AL 35294 mpowell@uab.edu

Anthony Overton, (2028), Department of Biological and Environmental Science,
Samford University, Birmingham, AL, 35229, aoverton@samford.edu

Enrique Jackson (2025) Miles College, emj.academic.consulting@gmail.com;
ejackson@miles

Michael Hallman (2025) Alabama Dept. of Public Health, PO Box 303017, Montgomery,
AL 36130, michael.hallman@adph.state.al.us, hallman.michacl@gmail.com.

R. Melvin Blake, (2028) Department of Physical and Earth Science, University of North
Alabama, Florence, AL 35632, rmblake(@una.edu

_Membership and Development:

Past President: John Shelley-Tremblay, (2026), Department of Psychology, University of
South Alabama, UCOM 1123, (251) 460-6883 Mobile, AL 36688,
jstremblay@southalabama.edu.

Active Past Presidents

Adriane G. LUudWICK .....ccvoiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1989-90
Ken R, MATION . cooovviiiiieeiiie et 1991-92
Michael B. MOCIIET .......ccouvviiieieie e 1992-93
Prakash Sharma ............cccoooviiiiiiiiiicce e 1993-94
Eugene Omasta ........c.cooiiuiiiiiiiiiiiecieeee et 1994-95
Ellen B. BUCKNET ......cooviviiiiiiieeeeeee e 1997-98
Richard HUAIDUIE .......ooviiiiiieieeceeee et 2000-01
Stephen A. WALLS ......coociiieiie et e 2002-03

ANNE M. CUSIC et e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e aeaaeeeaeanes 2003-04


mailto:akumar@tuskegee.edu
mailto:mpowell@uab.edu
mailto:rmblake@una.edu

Larry DavenpOTt .......ooeieiiiieeeiiee ettt e e e aeee s 2005-06

David NEISON ....oooiiiiiiiiieeiiee e et 2006-07
D. Brian ThOmMPSON .....cccuviiiiiiieiie ettt e e e ens 2009-10
Brian BUIMES .......oooiiiiiiiiiiiiieie e e 2010-11
MICKIC POWEIL ..o 2011-12
Ronald N. HUNSINEET ......ooviiiiiiiiieiiieiieeie ettt 2012-13
Emanuel Waddell .........ccovoiiioiiiiiiiieeece e 2013-14
JONN MCCALL ... 2014-15
Brian R. TOONE .....c.uvviiiiiiiiee e e 2015-16
AKShaya KUMAT ......c.oooviiiiiiiciieeeeee et 2016-17
Ketia SHUMAKET ..o 2017-18
NIXON MEWADI ..ottt e e e e e e e et rae e e e e e e s eennes 2018
Drew HataWay ......ccceeeieiiiiieece et 2018-2020
(OF:31315 10 01 €1 1<) o ISR USSP 2020-21
John Shelley-Tremblay .........cccveeeiiiiiiieeiieeeeee e e 2021-22
S 53 0 Y (07 5 4 1SRRI 2023-24
VINOy ThOmaS. ..ot e 2024 -25
Matthew EAWards........coooniiiiiii e 2025-26
Nominating:

« Current President, 1% Vice President, and 2" Vice President. The 2" Vice President shall
serve as the presiding member.

Place and Date of Meeting: (5 members, staggered 5-yr terms)

Kenneth Roblee (Chair) (2027) Dept. of Mathematics, Troy University, Troy, AL 36082
kroblee@troy.edu.

Donna Perygin (2026) Department of Chemistry and Geosciences, Jacksonville State
University, Jacksonville, AL 36265, dperygin@)jsu.edu.

Larry Krannich, (2025) Department of Chemistry, University of Alabama at
Birmingham, Birmingham, AL 35294, (205) 936-0823, krannich@uab.edu
Manoj Mishra, (2027)Dept. of Biological Sciences, Alabama State University,
Montgomery, AL 36104 (334) 229-5085 mmishra@alasu.edu.

Elsa Price, (2030), Department of Natural and Physical Sciences, Faulkner University,
Montgomery, AL, Eprice @faulkner.edu

Research: (S members with staggered S-yr terms)

Brian Burnes, Chair (2030) bburnes0O1@gmail.com

Ruigang Wang (2027) Dept. of Metallurgical & Materials Engineering, The University of
Alabama, Tuscaloosa, AL 35487, rwang@eng.ua.edu

Vinoy Thomas, (2026) Department of Materials Science and Engineering, University of
Alabama at Birmingham, (205) 975-4098, vthomas@uab.edu

Lawrence Drummond, (2030) Department of Natural and Physical Sciences, Talladega
College, Talladega, AL, 35160 Idrummond@talladega.edu



mailto:Eprice@faulkner.edu
mailto:bburnes01@gmail.com
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Resolutions:

Brian Burnes, Chair (2026) bburnes0O1@gmail.com

Science, Public Policy, and Public Relations: (staggered 4-yr terms)

Scott Brande, co-Chair, (2025) Department of Geology, University of Alabama at
Birmingham, Birmingham, AL 35294, sbrande@uab.edu

Brian Burnes, co-Chair (2026) bburnes01@gmail.com

Ellen Buckner, (2029), College of Health Sciences, School of Nursing, Samford
University, Birmingham, AL 35229 (205) 726-2092(w); (205) 810-9877(c),
ebuckne2@samford.edu, ebbuckner@gmail.com.

Jill Chambers, (2029), The University of Alabama Birmingham, ASIM (AMSTI) Biology
Specialist, Birmingham, AL 35294 jcham@uab.edu

James Bradley, co-Chair (2029) Department of Biological Sciences, Auburn University,
Auburn, AL 36849, bradljt@auburn.edu

Marisol Alcantara Ortigoza (2025) Dept. of Physics, Tuskegee Univ., Tuskegee, AL
36088, malcantaraortigoza@tuskegee.edu.

Steering:

Executive Director, Ronald N. Hunsinger, Rnhunsin@samford.edu, (205) 540-6732

Immediate Past President, Vinoy Thomas, (2025) Department of Materials Science and
Engineering, University of Alabama at Birmingham, (205) 975-4098, vthomas@uab.edu
President, Matthew Edwards, (2025) Dept. of Physics, Alabama A&M Univ., Normal,
AL, 35762, (256) 372-8119 or (256) 372-8104, matthew.edwards(@aamu.edu

Vice President, Uduak Afangideh, Ph.D., Department Chair, Department of Natural &
Physical Sciences, Faulkner University, 334.386.7563, uafangideh@faulkner.edu

Treasurer, Bettina Riley, (2025) USA College of Nursing, 161 N. Section Street, Suite C,
Fairhope, AL 36532, briley@southalabama.edu.

Secretary, Melia Fincher, (2025) Department of Biology, Samford University, 900
Lakeshore Dr., Birmingham, AL 35229, (205) 726-2928 rmfinche@samford.edu
Wright A. Gardner Award: (4 members with staggered 2-yr terms)

Matthew Edwards, (2027) Dept. of Physics, Alabama A&M Univ., Normal, AL, 35762,
(256) 372-8119 or (256) 372-8104, matthew.edwards@aamu.edu

Akshaya Kumar, (2027) Dept. of Physics, Tuskegee University, Tuskegee, AL 36088,
akumar@tuskegee.edu.

Thomas Vinoy, (2027) Department of Materials Science and Engineering, University of
Alabama at Birmingham, (205) 975-4098, vthomas@uab.edu

R. Melvin Blake, (2027) Department of Physical and Earth Science, University of North
Alabama, Florence, AL 35632, rmblake@una.edu
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